



Rangpur Palli Bidyut Samity-2 Paglapir, Rangpur

Invitation for Tender

| 01. | Pro | curing Entity Name | T: | General Manager, Rangpur Palli Bidyut Samity-2, Paglapir, Rangpur. | |
|-----|---|---|--|---|--|
| 02. | Pro | curing Entity District | 1: | Rangpur. | |
| 03. | Inv | itation for | 1: | Supply of Security Guard, Outsourcing. | |
| 04. | Inv | itation Ref. No. | 1: | Memo No: 27.12.8549.522.01.022.24.870, Date: 03.03.2024 | |
| 05. | Pro | curement Method | 1: | OTM (NCT) | |
| 06. | Buc | lget and Source of funds | 1: | PBS's Own Fund. | |
| 07. | Ter | ider Package No | : | S-23-24.22.27 | |
| 08. | Ter | ider Publication Date | 1: | Date: 05.03.2024 | |
| 09. | Ter | Tender selling last Date & Time : Date: 20.03.2024 (During Office Time) | | | |
| 10. | Tender Receiving Date & Time : Date: 21.03.2024, Time: Up to 11:30 AM (Bangladesh Betar Time) | | Date: 21.03.2024, Time: Up to 11:30 AM (Bangladesh Betar Time) | | |
| 11. | Ter | ider Opening Date & Time | 1: | Date: 21.03.2024, Time: 11:35 AM | |
| | Naı | me & Address of the Office(s) | : | | |
| 12. | a) | Selling Tender Document (Principal) | : | i) General Manager, Rangpur Palli Bidyut Samity-2, Paglapir, Rangpur ii) Director, PBS Monitoring & Management Operation (North Zone) Directorate, Bangladesh Rural Electrification Board (8 th Floor), Nikunja-2, Dhaka-1229, Bangladesh. | |
| | b) | Receiving Tender Document | : | PBS Head Quarter, Rangpur Palli Bidyut Samity-2, Paglapir, Rangpur | |
| | C) | Opening Tender Document | : | PBS Head Quarter, Rangpur Palli Bidyut Samity-2, Paglapir, Rangpur | |
| 13. | Eligibility of Tenderers : Govt. Appr | | : | Govt. Approved Bangladesh Manpower Supplier. | |
| 14 | Price of Document : TK. 3 | | : | TK. 3,000.00 (Three Thousand) | |
| 15. | Brief Description of Works | | : | Supply of Security Guard, Outsourcing. | |

| Tender Package No. | Sub-Package No. | Identification | Tender Security | Completion Time in Weeks/Months |
|--------------------|-------------------|---|---|---------------------------------|
| S-23-24.22.27 | S-23-24.22.27.001 | Supply of Security Guard, Outsourcing. | 3,75,000.00 (Three Lac and Seventy Five Thousand Taka only) | As Per Schedule |

| 16. | Price of the Tender Document | : | The Tender Document may be purchased by the interested tenderers on the submission of a written application with a nonrefundable fee Per Tender Document Tk. 3,000.00 (Three Thousand) for each in form of PO/DD in favour of General Manager, RANGPUR PALLI BIDYUT SAMITY-2. |
|-----|------------------------------|---|---|
| 17. | Mode of Payment | : | Payment will be made by RANGPUR PALLI BIDYUT SAMITY-2 in Bangladeshi Taka. |
| 18 | Delivery Method | : | Delivery period shall begin from the date of signing of contract or on 28 th day from the issuing date of Letter of Acceptance (LOA) whichever is earlier |
| 19. | Special Instruction | : | The Procuring Entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without showing any reason. |

Telephone: 02588878267 E-mail: gmrpbs2@gmail.com Website: www.pbs2.rangpur.gov.bd General Manager 1 12 Rangpur Palli Bidyut Samity-2 Paglapir, Rangpur